SB 51-A6 (LC 1747) 6/16/25 (RLM/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 51

- 1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete line 20.
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
- ³ "<u>NOTE:</u> Sections 3 and 4 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent 4 sections were not renumbered.".
- 5 In line 7, delete "\$3,000,000" and insert "\$2,000,000".
- 6 Delete line 9.
- 7 In line 35, delete "448.490" and insert "458.490".
- 8